

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.22/2026

SHREAY SAINI

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 29-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Re-list the writ petition on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
2. Interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(MANIK KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)